

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2539-2540 OF 2005

K.H. SIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3377-3378 of 2005

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv

Mr. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

As the matter relates to appointment of judicial officers, list the appeals for directions in

the month of February, 2006 for appointing a date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master