

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2539-2540 OF 2005

K.H. SIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal NO. 3377-3378 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For fixing a date of hearing)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVINDER KUMAR JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeals for hearing in the week commencing 15th May, 2006 before a

regular Bench hearing urgent matters in summer vacation.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (V.P. TYAGI)

Court Master

Court Master