

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2539-2540 OF 2005

K.H. SIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

With

C.A.No.3377-3378/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14140-14141/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

In CA 2539-2540/05 Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr.C.K.Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.

For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

2

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

IN SLP(C) No.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

14140-14141/05

Mr.Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr.Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Misra, Adv.

For RR-3 in CA No.

Ms.Malini Poduval, Adv.

3377-3378/05

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Resuming his arguments at 10.45 a.m., Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 concluded at 11.45 a.m. whereafter Mr.U.U.Lalit, learned

senior counsel for the respondents addressed the Court upto 12.05 p.m. Then, Mr.P.V.Dinesh,

learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) No.14140-14141/2005 argued the case till 12.10

p.m. Thereafter, Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant

made his reply submissions from 12.10 p.m. to 12.40 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master