

XITEM NO.1B

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

FOR JUDGMENT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2539-2540 OF 2005

K.H. SIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.3377-3378/2005

SLP(C)No.14140-14141/2005

Date: 23/05/2006 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

